BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION ADOPTING COMMISSIONERS' 2023 COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS

Resolution 2023-065

DENVER REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (DRCOG): Commissioner O'Dorisio Commissioner Baca (alternate) Staff: Public Works Deputy Director or Senior Transportation Planner

MILE HIGH FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT: Commissioner Baca Commissioner O'Dorisio (alternate) Staff: Parks, Open Space & Cultural Arts Director or Public Works Director

BOUNDARY CONTROL COMMISSION: Commissioner Baca Staff: Community & Economic Development Deputy Director or Planning & Development Manager

ADAMS COUNTY REGIONAL ECONOMIC PARTNERSHIP: Commissioner Pinter Commissioner O'Dorisio Staff: Community & Economic Development Director or Deputy Director

E-470 AUTHORITY: Commissioner Tedesco Commissioner Pinter (alternate) Staff: Public Works Director or Deputy Director

MAIKER HOUSING PARTNERS: Commissioner Henry Staff: Community & Economic Development Director or Housing Policy & Community Investments Manager

ADAMS COUNTY WATER QUALITY ASSOCIATION: Commissioner Baca Commissioner O'Dorisio (alternate) Staff: Public Health Specialist (CED)

NORTH AREA TRANSPORTATION ALLIANCE (NATA): Commissioner Baca Commissioner O'Dorisio (alternate) Staff: Public Works Director or Deputy Director or Senior Transportation Planner

AIRPORT COORDINATING COMMITTEE (ACC) Commissioner Henry Commissioner Tedesco Commissioner Pinter Commissioner O'Dorisio Commissioner Baca Staff: County Manager and County Attorney

REGIONAL ECONOMIC ADVANCEMENT PARTNERSHIP Commissioner Baca Staff: Community & Economic Development Deputy Director or Economic Development Manager

BRIGHTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 27J CAPITAL FEES FOUNDATION Commissioner Baca

Staff: Planning & Development Manager

CRIMINAL JUSTICE COORDINATING COMMITTEE Commissioner Pinter Commissioner O'Dorisio (attending committees) Staff: District Attorney's Office Appointed Staff

AURORA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF DIRECTORS Commissioner Tedesco Commissioner Baca (alternate) Staff: Community & Economic Development Deputy Director

HIGHWAY 7 COALITION Commissioner Baca Staff: Public Works Director or Deputy Director or Senior Transportation Planner

PROGRESSIVE 15 Commissioner O'Dorisio Staff: Legislative and Government Affairs Senior Advisor

NORTH METRO DENVER SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER ADVISORY BOARD Commissioner Pinter Staff: Economic Development Manager (CED)

EAST COLORADO SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER ADVISORY COUNCIL Commissioner Pinter Staff: Economic Development Manager (CED)

VETERANS ADVISORY COMMISSION Commissioner Tedesco Commissioner Henry (alternate) Staff: Assistant to the County Manager

AEROTROPOLIS REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY Commissioner Tedesco Commissioner O'Dorisio Commissioner Pinter (alternate) Commissioner Baca (alternate) Staff: Deputy Budget Director or Deputy Director of Public Works

SOUTH PLATTE BASIN ROUNDTABLE Commissioner Baca Byron Fanning, Director of Parks, Open Space & Cultural Arts Staff: Infrastructure & Stormwater Manager

METRO ROUNDTABLE Commissioner O'Dorisio Byron Fanning, Director of Parks, Open Space & Cultural Arts Staff: Infrastructure & Stormwater Manager

METRO DENVER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF GOVERNORS Commissioner O'Dorisio Staff: Community & Economic Development Director or Deputy Director

WORLD TRADE CENTER BOARD OF DIRECTORS Commissioner O'Dorisio Staff: Community & Economic Development Deputy Director

COLORADO COMMUNITIES OF CLIMATE ACTION Commissioner Pinter Commissioner Baca, Policy Committees Staff: Environmental Programs Manager or Public Works Deputy Director

HISPANIC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Commissioner Tedesco Staff: County Manager

ASIAN / AMERICAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Commissioner Baca Staff: County Manager

ADAMS COUNTY OPIOID REGIONAL COUNCIL Commissioner O'Dorisio Commissioner Henry Staff: Assistant to the County Manager

Additional Assignments:

Colorado Counties, Inc. (CCI): Commissioner Henry Commissioner Tedesco Commissioner Pinter Commissioner O'Dorisio (Front Range District Board Member) Commissioner Baca (Vice-President of Front Range District Board Member) Staff: Legislative and Government Affairs Senior Advisor

County & Commissioners Acting Together (CCAT): Commissioner Henry Commissioner Tedesco Commissioner Pinter (Co-Vice chair) Commissioner O'Dorisio Commissioner Baca Staff: Management Analyst or Legislative and Government Affairs Senior Advisor

Child Welfare Allocation Committee (CWAC): Commissioner Pinter (Front Range Region Committee Member) – Governor's Appointment Staff: Human Services Director

Metro Area County Commissioners (MACC): Commissioner Henry Commissioner Tedesco Commissioner Pinter Commissioner O'Dorisio Commissioner Baca Staff: Legislative and Government Affairs Senior Advisor

National Association of Counties (NACO): Commissioner Henry Commissioner Tedesco Commissioner Pinter Commissioner O'Dorisio Commissioner Baca Staff: Legislative and Government Affairs Senior Advisor

Commerce City Urban Renewal Authority Commissioner Tedesco Staff: Community & Economic Development Director or Deputy Director

Aurora Urban Renewal Authority Commissioner Baca Staff: Community & Economic Development Director or Deputy Director

Adams County Council of Governments (ADCOG):

Commissioner Henry Commissioner Tedesco Commissioner Pinter Commissioner O'Dorisio Commissioner Baca Staff: Assistant to the County Manager

ADCOG Transportation Committee Staff: Senior Transportation Planner

Upon motion duly made and seconded the foregoing resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Henry	Aye		
Tedesco	Aye		
Pinter	Aye		
O'Dorisio	Aye		
Baca	Aye		
	Commissioners		
0)			

STATE OF COLORADO County of Adams

I, <u>Josh Zygielbaum</u>, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing Order is truly copied from the Records of the Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners for said Adams County, now in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, at Brighton, Colorado this 7th day of February A.D. 2023.

County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners

Rv.

Josh Zygielbaum:



J.				
ElCi	gned by	/ Erica	Han	nah Ma
E7-31	gried by	(Elica	naii	
VERIFY	auther	nticity	with	e-Sian
(· – · · ·	V		(- <u>- X</u> 9
	$\nabla \nabla$			
	~			

Deputy